
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Special  Projects
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.coll incountytx.gov

April 7, 2020

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Jeff B. Durham, Engineering Projects Manager

Re: Change Order No. 1 to Contract with Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. for 
the Collin County Outer Loop (CCOL) Construction between the
Dallas North Tollway and State Highway 289 (Preston Road)
Contract No. 2019-109; PO# 19004143; RI18OL001

The Engineering Department requests that the contract with Mario Sinacola & Sons 
Excavating, Inc. be adjusted to reflect changes in materials and actual quantities utilized 
for construction.

While there are several items listed on this change order, the additional cost is primarily 
due to the increased amount of Type C1 embankment required in areas with side 
slopes that are steeper than 4:1.

The net contract increase requested is $28,830.75 and we will be available to answer 
any questions you might have regarding this matter.


