Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
i McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. Effective Date 5/4/2020 md
10950 Research Road Contract No 2019-109
Frisco, TX 75033 Contract Name:  Construction. Road: Outer Loop Access

Road, Dallas Pkwy. to East of SH 289

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2019-606-08-05
Change Order No. 1

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Increase/Decrease Items:

ADDITIONS/DEDUCTIONS

ITEM NO. SPEC REF SP ITEM DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS QTY  REVISION REg.:.iED UNIT CONTRACT CHANGE
UNIT COST SUBTOTAL
CC416 100 42 INCH DRILL SHAFT 0.00 1.00 1.00 CY $1.590.75 $1.590.75
132 6004 2 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY B) 289.748.00 -3.250.00 286.498.00 CY $10.00 ($32,500.00
132 6025 2 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C1) 92.237.00 3.250.00 95,487.00 CY $23.00 $74.750.00
684 6031 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG)(5S CONDR) 234.00 1.010.00 1.244.00 LF $2.00 $2,020.00
684 6036 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG)(10 CONDR) 1,010.00 -1,010.00 0.00 LF $3.00 $3,030.00
6292 6003 RVDS (PRESENSE AND ADVANCE DET) 4.00 -2.00 200 EA $7,000.00 $14,000.00
260 6002 LIME (HYDRATED LIME(SLURRY)) 26.00 -26.00 0.00 TN $180.00 $4.680.00
260 6027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8") 1,463.00 -1.463.00 0.00 SY $10.00 ($14,630.00
247 6230 3 FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TYA GR 1-2)(8") 53.968.00 -1.463.00 52,505.00 SY $12.40 $18.141.20)
110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 58.572.00 928.00 59.500.00 CY $6.00 $5,568.00
247 6601 3 FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TYA GR 1-2)(16") 0.00 1.463.00 1.463.00 SY $21.79 $31.883.20
TOTAL $28,830.75
NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) THIS CHANGE ORDER $28,830.75

Except as provided herein, ail terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $18,556.016.05

Net Change to Change Order(s)

CURREN] Change Order No. 1 $28.830 75

Total change orders to date: $28 830.75

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $18,584,846.80
ACCEPTEDBY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF

Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating. Inc. COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

10950 Research Road Collin County Administration Building

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Signature
Pint Name Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
t Title Purchasing Agent

DATE: April 10, 2020 DATE:




