
 
  
1999 Bryan Street, Suite 1200 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
United States 
T +1.214.638.0145 
F +1.214.638.0447 
www.jacobs.com 
 

 

1 
 

October 11, 2021 

Attention: Bridell Miers, PE 

Collin County Engineering Department 
4690 Community Ave, Suite 200 
McKinney, TX 75071 
 
Project Name: Collin County Outer Loop Access Road-DNT to SH 289  
Project Number: 659333CH  

Subject: Change Order No. 3 

Dear Ms. Miers, 

Jacobs recommends the following Change Order #3 modifications of the Outer Loop Access Road 
project. 

1. South Median Nose at Preston 

 

This change was based on request by the City of Celina to change the median nose to a laydown 
nose to reflect the city’s standards. Revised sheet 2, EQ3, 21A, 130, 142 and 148A should be issued 
with change order #3. 

2. Stop Signs 

 

This change was based on request by the City of Celina to change the stop signs the T-intersections. 
Revised sheet EQ3, 25,30, 330, 333, 337, and 338 should be issued with change order #3. 

The net increase/(decrease) to the Outer Loop Access Road project cost by this Change Order is 
$18,633.15. 

 

 

 

UNIT COST
SUBTOTAL 

COST
536 6005 CONCRETE MEDIAN (NOSE) -                  1.00 1.00               EA 17,926.43  17,926.43$       

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) SUBGRADE REVISION $17,926.43

BID ITEM DESC
S.P. 

CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

PREVIOUS 
QUANTITY

REVISION
REVISED 

QUANTITY
UNIT

CONTRACT CHANGE

UNIT COST
SUBTOTAL 

COST
636 6001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A) -                  4.00 4.00               EA 176.68         706.72$             

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) SUBGRADE REVISION $706.72

BID ITEM DESC S.P. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION
PREVIOUS 
QUANTITY

REVISION
REVISED 

QUANTITY
UNIT

CONTRACT CHANGE



 
 
 
Attention: Bridell Miers, PE 
Subject: Change Order No. 3 

 

 
  
  2 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact me. 

Yours sincerely 

 

Jesus Gonzalez, PE  
Project Manager  
469-941-8890  
jesus.gonzalez10@jacobs.com  



9/28/2021

9/28/2021



0

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

0

  

 

 

  

   

10/08/21 JG

EQ3EQ3EQ3EQ3

OF 2AOF 2ASHEET 2A OF 2AOF 2ASHEET 2ASHEET 2A OF 2AOF 2ASHEET 2ASHEET 2A OF 2ASHEET 2ASHEET 2A

QUANTITIES

ESTIMATE &

QUANTITIES

ESTIMATE &

QUANTITIES

ESTIMATE &

QUANTITIES

ESTIMATE &

QUANTITIES

ESTIMATE &

QUANTITIES

ESTIMATE &

QUANTITIES

ESTIMATE &

ADDED ITEM 536 & 644

1
0
/
8
/
2
0
2
1

1
1
:
0
3
:
5
8
 

A
M

$
U

S
E

R
$

\
\
d
e
n
p

w
p
0
1
\
d
$
\
p

w
i
c
s

w
o
r
k
i
n
g
\
9
3
5
6
7
8
\
3
4
2
1
1
4
_
1
6
\

C
C

O
L
_

E
Q
0
3
.
d
g
n

1
0
/
8
/
2
0
2
1

1
1
:
0
3
:
5
8
 

A
M

\
\
d
e
n
p

w
p
0
1
\
d
$
\
p

w
i
c
s

w
o
r
k
i
n
g
\
9
3
5
6
7
8
\
3
4
2
1
1
4
_
1
6
\

C
C

O
L
_

E
Q
0
3
.
d
g
n

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

$PLOTDATE $PLOTTIMEFILENAME: PLOT DATE: PLOT TIME:$PWURL $PWPATH

BOND PROJECT NO. SHEET07-094

COLLIN COUNTY OUTER LOOP

COLLIN

COUNTY

 

  

    

    

    

    

    

    

CollinCounty_BDR.DGN

 

 

 

 

FIRM REGISTRATION:F-2966

NO. REV.
ITEM

BID
DESC

CODE

S.P.
 DESCRIPTIONITEM UNIT

QUANTITY

ESTIMATED

QUANTITY

FINAL

188 6005 EA 1536 CONCRETE MEDIAN (NOSE)

189 636 6001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A) EA 4



0

 

    

    

    

 

 

CCOL_SUM04A.dgn

   

0

   

21A

SHEET 4A OF 12

SHEETS

SUMMARY

ROADWAY

09/28/21 ADDED ITEM 536 JG

9
/
2
7
/
2
0
2
1

1
2
:
5
3
:
0
0
 

P
M

$
U

S
E

R
$

\
\
d
e
n
p

w
p
0
1
\
d
$
\
p

w
i
c
s

w
o
r
k
i
n
g
\
9
3
0
6
8
6
\
3
4
2
1
1
4
_
1
7
\

C
C

O
L
_

S
U

M
0
4

A
.
d
g
n

9
/
2
7
/
2
0
2
1

1
2
:
5
3
:
0
0
 

P
M

\
\
d
e
n
p

w
p
0
1
\
d
$
\
p

w
i
c
s

w
o
r
k
i
n
g
\
9
3
0
6
8
6
\
3
4
2
1
1
4
_
1
7
\

C
C

O
L
_

S
U

M
0
4

A
.
d
g
n

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

$PLOTDATE $PLOTTIMEFILENAME: PLOT DATE: PLOT TIME:$PWURL $PWPATH

BOND PROJECT NO. SHEET07-094

COLLIN COUNTY OUTER LOOP

COLLIN

COUNTY

 

  

    

    

    

    

    

    

CollinCounty_BDR.DGN

 

 

 

 

FIRM REGISTRATION:F-2966

 ITEMS ROADWAY OFSUMMARY

LOCATION

CCOL

 10 OF 1SHEET

 10 OF 2SHEET

 10 OF 3SHEET

 10 OF 4SHEET

 10 OF 5SHEET

 10 OF 6SHEET

 10 OF 7SHEET

 10 OF 8SHEET

 10 OF 9SHEET

 10 OF 10SHEET

DNT

 1 OF 1SHEET

 52CR

 1 OF 1SHEET

 51CR

 1 OF 1SHEET

 CONNECTORWB

 3 OF 1SHEET

 3 OF 2SHEET

 3 OF 3SHEET

 (PRESTON) 289SH

 2 OF 1SHEET

 2 OF 2SHEET

 TOTALSPROJECT

536

6005

EA

1

1

NOSE)

MEDIAN

CONCRETE



1

    

    

    

    

    

CCOL_SUM08.dgn

SHEET 8 OF 12

SUMMARY

25

LOCATION

PLAN SHEET NO. STATION TO STATION

COLLIN COUNTY OUTER LOOP RD

1 OF 14 BEGIN  TO STA 1007+00

2 OF 14 STA 1007+00  TO STA 1018+00

3 OF 14 STA 1018+00  TO STA 1029+00

4 OF 14 STA 1029+00  TO STA 1040+00

5 OF 14 STA 1040+00  TO STA 1051+00

6 OF 14 STA 1051+00  TO STA 1062+00

7 OF 14 STA 1062+00  TO STA 1073+00

8 OF 14 STA 1073+00  TO STA 1084+00

9 OF 14 STA 1084+00  TO STA 1095+00

10 OF 14 STA 1095+00  TO END

WESTBOUND CONNECTOR

11 OF 14 STA 1067+00 TO STA 1075+00

12 OF 14 STA 1075+00 TO STA 1085+00

PRESTON RD

13 OF 14 BEGIN TO STA 416+00

14 OF 14 STA 423+00 TO END

OUTER LOOP ROW SIGNING PLAN

1 OF 3 BEGIN TO STA 1021+00

2 OF 3 STA 1021+00 TO STA 1065+00

3 OF 3 STA 1065+00 TO END

TOTALS PAVEMENT MARKINGS

SIGNING AND

SHEETS

0666 6226 0666 6228 0666 6230 0666 6231 0666 6232 0666 6243 0666 6303 0666 6315 0672 6007 0672 6009 0672 6010

SEALER 8"

PAVEMENT

SEALER 12"

PAVEMENT

SEALER 24"

PAVEMENT

(ARROW)

SEALER

PAVEMENT

(WORD)

SEALER

PAVEMENT

TRI)

SEALER (YLD

PAVEMENT

(100MIL)

(W)4"(SLD)

REQ TY I

RE PM W/RET

(100MIL)

(Y)4"(SLD)

REQ TY I

RE PM W/RET

I-C

MRKR TY

REFL PAV

II-A-A

MRKR TY

REFL PAV

II-C-R

MRKR TY

REFL PAV

LF LF LF EA EA EA LF LF EA EA EA

1855 568 181 8 8 6 1890 3972 76 58 12

279 100 1 2 2201 2758 6 43

422 250 3 2 2104 3088 14 65

27 2241 2402 30

2200 2200 28

2200 2200 28

49 3268 3268 41

539 189 24 2 2 2200 3354 22 73

2286 994 234 13 12 12 3088 2724 58 51 29

20 35 536 842 11

1601 1600 22

2001 2000 25

409 1 1 411 10

78 79

5888 2136 515 28 27 18 26020 30408 176 474 51

LOCATION

 60010644  60040644  60070644  60170644  60640644  60140658  60150658  60480658  60300666  60360666  60420666  60480666  60540666  60780666  61020666  61410666  62240666

SA(P)

TY10BWG(1)

SUP&AM

 SN RD SMIN

SA(T)

TY10BWG(1)

SUP&AM

 SN RD SMIN

SA(U)

TY10BWG(1)

SUP&AM

 SN RD SMIN

SA(P)

TY10BWG(2)

SUP&AM

 SN RD SMIN

N)

 ASSM(TYSGN

CLEARANCE

MNT

 BRIDGEIN

(BI)

(BR)CTB

(D-SW)SZ

ASSM

 DELINSTL

(BR)GF1

(D-SW)SZ

ASSM

 DELINSTL

LX)GND

(OM-2Z)(F

ASSM

 OMINSTL

(100MIL)

(W)8"(DOT)

 I TYMRK

 PAVREFL

(100MIL)

(W)8"(SLD)

 I TYMRK

 PAVREFL

)(100MIL)

(W)12"(SLD

 I TYMRK

 PAVREFL

)(100MIL)

(W)24"(SLD

 I TYMRK

 PAVREFL

(100MIL)

(W)(ARROW)

 I TYMRK

 PAVREFL

100MIL)

(W)(WORD)(

 I TYMRK

 PAVREFL

L)

TRI)(100MI

DI(W)36"(YL

TY

 MRK PAVREF

)(100MIL)

(Y)12"(SLD

 I TYMRK

 PAVREFL

 4"SEALER

PAVEMENT

 NO. SHEETPLAN  STATION TOSTATION EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF EA EA EA LF LF

 RD LOOP OUTER COUNTYCOLLIN

 14 OF1  1007+00 STA  TOBEGIN 6 1 1 4 470 1385 181 8 8 6 568 5862

 14 OF2  1018+00 STA  TO 1007+00STA 4 17 2 150 129 1 2 100 4959

 14 OF3  1029+00 STA  TO 1018+00STA 150 272 3 2 250 5192

 14 OF4  1040+00 STA  TO 1029+00STA 2 1 27 4643

 14 OF5  1051+00 STA  TO 1040+00STA 1 34 5 1 4400

 14 OF6  1062+00 STA  TO 1051+00STA 2 20 10 2 4400

 14 OF7  1073+00 STA  TO 1062+00STA 3 1 2 23 13 2 49 6536

 14 OF8  1084+00 STA  TO 1073+00STA 5 101 438 24 2 2 189 5554

 14 OF9  1095+00 STA  TO 1084+00STA 8 2 2 396 1890 809 234 13 12 12 185 5812

 14 OF10  END  TO 1095+00STA 1 20 35 1378

 CONNECTORWESTBOUND

 14 OF11  1075+00 STA TO 1067+00STA 1 3201

 14 OF12  1085+00 STA TO 1075+00STA 1 4001

 RDPRESTON

 14 OF13  416+00 STA TOBEGIN 1 1 200 209 1 1 411

 14 OF14  END TO 423+00STA 1 78 79

 PLAN SIGNING ROW LOOPOUTER

 3 OF1  1021+00 STA TOBEGIN 12

 3 OF2  1065+00 STA TO 1021+00STA 24

 3 OF3  END TO 1065+00STA 12

TOTALS 83 4 2 2 2 77 46 12 1565 4323 809 515 28 27 18 1327 56428

EA

0636 6001

(TY A)

SIGNS

ALUMINUM

2

1

1

4

10/07/21 STOP SIGNS REVISIONS JG

1

1
0
/
1
1
/
2
0
2
1

1
:
3
0
:
2
2
 

P
M

$
U

S
E

R
$

\
\
d
e
n
p

w
p
0
1
\
d
$
\
p

w
i
c
s

w
o
r
k
i
n
g
\
9
3
6
3
4
6
\
3
4
2
1
2
7
_
4
5
\

C
C

O
L
_

S
U

M
0
8
.
d
g
n

1
0
/
1
1
/
2
0
2
1

1
:
3
0
:
2
2
 

P
M

\
\
d
e
n
p

w
p
0
1
\
d
$
\
p

w
i
c
s

w
o
r
k
i
n
g
\
9
3
6
3
4
6
\
3
4
2
1
2
7
_
4
5
\

C
C

O
L
_

S
U

M
0
8
.
d
g
n

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

$PLOTDATE $PLOTTIMEFILENAME: PLOT DATE: PLOT TIME:$PWURL $PWPATH

BOND PROJECT NO. SHEET07-094

COLLIN

COUNTY

 

  

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

CollinCounty_BDR-BGE.DGN

Brown & Gay Engineers, Inc.

TBPE Registration No. F-1046
Copyright  2016

2595 Dallas Parkway, Suite 204, Frisco, TX 75034

Tel: 972-464-4800? www.browngay.com

COLLIN COUNTY OUTER LOOP

BOND PROJECT NO. SHEET07-094

BGE, Inc.

TBPE Registration No. F-1046
Copyright  2018

2595 Dallas Parkway, Suite 101, Frisco, TX 75034

Tel: 972-464-4800? www.bgeinc.com



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
s
i
o
n
 
o
f
 
t
h
i
s
 
s
t
a
n
d
a
r
d
 
t
o
 
o
t
h
e
r
 
f
o
r

m
a
t
s
 
o
r
 
f
o
r
 
i
n
c
o
r
r
e
c
t
 
r
e
s
u
l
t
s
 
o
r
 
d
a

m
a
g
e
s
 
r
e
s
u
l
t
i
n
g
 
f
r
o

m
 
i
t
s
 
u
s
e
.

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
k
i
n
d
 
i
s
 

m
a
d
e
 
b
y
 

T
x

D
O

T
 
f
o
r
 
a
n
y
 
p
u
r
p
o
s
e
 

w
h
a
t
s
o
e
v
e
r
.
 

T
x

D
O

T
 
a
s
s
u

m
e
s
 
n
o
 
r
e
s
p
o
n
s
i
b
i
l
i
t
y
 
f
o
r
 
t
h
e
 
c
o
n
v
e
r
-

D
I

S
C

L
A
I

M
E

R
:
 
 

T
h
e
 
u
s
e
 
o
f
 
t
h
i
s
 
s
t
a
n
d
a
r
d
 
i
s
 
g
o
v
e
r
n
e
d
 
b
y
 
t
h
e
 
"

T
e
x
a
s
 

E
n
g
i
n
e
e
r
i
n
g
 

P
r
a
c
t
i
c
e
 

A
c
t
"
.
 

N
o
 

w
a
r
r
a
n
t
y
 
o
f
 
a
n
y
 

18

JOB

COUNTY

CONT SECT

DIST

HIGHWAY

SHEET NO.

F
I

L
E
:

D
A

T
E
:

S
I

G
N
 

T
E

X
T

P
L

A
N

S
H

E
E

T

N
O
.

S
I

G
N

N
O
.

S
I

G
N

REVISIONSDN.:-

CK.:-

DW.:-

CK.:-

D
I

M
E

N
S
I

O
N

S

ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS (TYPE A)

Square Ft.       Min. Thickness

Less than 7.5        0.080"

7.5 to 15            0.100"

Greater than 15      0.125"

as shown on the plans, except

that the Engineer may shift the

sign supports, within design

guidelines, where necessary to

secure a more desirable location

or to avoid conflict with

utilities. Unless otherwise

shown on the plans, the

Contractor shall stake and the

Engineer will verify all sign

support locations.

11-93

8-95

C TxDOT May 1987

P
o
s
t
 

T
y
p
e

A
n
c
h
o
r
 

T
y
p
e

1-02

N
O

M
E

N
C

L
A

T
U

R
E

S
8
0
 

=
 

S
c
h
 
8
0

1
0

B
W

G
 

=
 
1
0
 

B
W

G

T
W

T
 

=
 

T
h
i
n
-

W
a
l
l

F
R

P
 

=
 

F
i
b
e
r
g
l
a
s
s

S
M
 

R
D
 

S
G

N
 

A
S

S
M
 

T
Y
 
 

X
X

X
X

X
(

X
)

X
X
(

X
-

X
X

X
X
)

TYPE A

ALUMINUM

U
 

=
 

P
r
e
f
a
b
.
 
"

U
"

T
 

=
 

P
r
e
f
a
b
.
 
"

T
"

 
 
 
 
 
 
"

P
l
a
i
n
"

P
 

=
 

P
r
e
f
a
b
.

7-02

M
o
u
n
t
i
n
g
 

D
e
s
i
g
n
a
t
i
o
n

W
P

=
W
e
d
g
e
 

P
l
a
s
t
i
c

W
S

=
W
e
d
g
e
 

S
t
e
e
l

S
B

=
S
l
i
p
-

B
o
l
t

S
A

=
S
l
i
p
-

C
o
n
c

U
B

=
U
n
i
v
e
r
-

B
o
l
t

U
A

=
U
n
i
v
e
r
-

C
o
n
c

2-07

2
)

(
1
 
o
r

P
o
s
t
s

E
X

A
L

=
 

E
x
t
r
u
d
e
d
 

A
l
u

m
i
n
u

m

W
C
 

=
 
1
.
1
2
 
#
/
f
t
 

W
i
n
g
 

C
h
a
n
.

B
M
 

=
 

E
x
t
r
u
d
e
d
 

W
i
n
d
 

B
e
a

m

1
E

X
T
 
o
r
 
2

E
X

T
 

=
 
#
 
o
f
 

E
x
t
.

TYPE G

ALUMINUM

9-08

TxDOT

TxDOT

TxDOT

TxDOT

SUMMARY OF

SOSS

SMALL SIGNS

1
R
1
-
1

S
T

O
P

1
S

A
P

1

1
S

A
P

S
U

M
M

A
R

Y
 

O
F
 

S
M

A
L

L
 

S
I

G
N

S

3
0

X
3
0

1
S

A
P

W
2
-
2

L

1
S

A
P

S
A

1
S

A
P

1
S

A
P

1
0

B
W

G

1
0

B
W

G

1
0

B
W

G

1
0

B
W

G

1
0

B
W

G

1
0

B
W

G

1
0

B
W

G

T
 
I

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

A
H

E
A

D

A
D

V
.
 
I

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

L
A

N
E
 

C
O

N
T

R
O

L

A
D

V
.
 
I

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

L
A

N
E
 

C
O

N
T

R
O

L

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

30

R
2
-
1

S
P

E
E

D
 

L
I

M
I

T
 

X
X

3
0

X
3
6

R
3
-
8

L
S

A
D

V
.
 
I

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

L
A

N
E
 

C
O

N
T

R
O

L
1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
2

3
6

X
3
0

3
6

X
3
6

3
0

X
3
0

1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
61

W
1
-
1

R

S
I

G
N

A
L
 

A
H

E
A

D

4
8

X
3
0

1

3
6

X
3
6

T
W

O
-

W
A

Y
 

L
A

R
G

E
 

A
R

R
O

W
2

4
8

X
2
4

W
1
-
7

3 4

1
S

A
P

1
0

B
W

G
5

R
1
-
2

Y
I

E
L

D

6

R
1
-
1

S
T

O
P

1
S

A
P

1
0

B
W

G
3
6

X
3
6

7 1

T
 
I

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

A
H

E
A

D
3
0

X
3
0

1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P

2

W
2
-
2

R

1
1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
4

2

R
1
-
1

S
T

O
P

3
6

X
3
6

1
1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
5

W
8
-
1
3
a

T
3
6

X
3
6

1
1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
6

W
8
-
1
3
a

T
3
6

X
3
6

2
1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
W
8
-
1
3
a

T
3
6

X
3
6

7
R
I

G
H

T
 

T
U

R
N
 

A
H

E
A

D

R
1
-
1

S
T

O
P

1
S

A
P

1
0

B
W

G
3
6

X
3
6

2

S
A

1
0

B
W

G
1

T
W

O
-

W
A

Y
 

L
A

R
G

E
 

A
R

R
O

W
3

4
8

X
2
4

W
1
-
7

4
1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
W
8
-
1
3
a

T
3
6

X
3
6

1
T
 
I

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

A
H

E
A

D
3
0

X
3
0

1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
W
2
-
2

L
8

1
S

A
P

1
0

B
W

G
R
2
-
1

S
P

E
E

D
 

L
I

M
I

T
 

X
X

3
0

X
3
6

3

R
1
-
1

S
T

O
P

1
S

A
P

1
0

B
W

G
3
6

X
3
6

4

9
S

A
1
0

B
W

G
1

T
W

O
-

W
A

Y
 

L
A

R
G

E
 

A
R

R
O

W
1

4
8

X
2
4

W
1
-
7

R
3
-
8
b

A
D

V
.
 
I

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

L
A

N
E
 

C
O

N
T

R
O

L
1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
3

4
8

X
3
0

W
3
-
3

5
M
3
-
3

2
4

X
1
2

1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

U

2
4

X
2
4

2
1

X
1
5

M
3
-
1

2
4

X
1
2

2
4

X
2
4

2
1

X
1
5

M
1
-
6

T
-
3

M
6
-
1

L

M
1
-
6

T
-
3

M
6
-
1

R

6
M
3
-
1

2
4

X
1
2

1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

U

2
4

X
2
4

2
1

X
1
5

M
3
-
3

2
4

X
1
2

M
1
-
6

T
-
3

M
6
-
1

L

CCOL_SUMSGN1.dgn

B
R
I

D
G

E
 

M
A

Y
 
I

C
E
 
I

N
 

C
O

L
D
 

W
E

A
T

H
E

R

B
R
I

D
G

E
 

M
A

Y
 
I

C
E
 
I

N
 

C
O

L
D
 

W
E

A
T

H
E

R

B
R
I

D
G

E
 

M
A

Y
 
I

C
E
 
I

N
 

C
O

L
D
 

W
E

A
T

H
E

R

B
R
I

D
G

E
 

M
A

Y
 
I

C
E
 
I

N
 

C
O

L
D
 

W
E

A
T

H
E

R

S
O

U
T

H

2
8
9
 

T
E

X
A

S

L
E

F
T
 

A
R

R
O

W

N
O

R
T

H

2
8
9
 

T
E

X
A

S

R
I

G
H

T
 

A
R

R
O

W

N
O

R
T

H

2
8
9
 

T
E

X
A

S

S
O

U
T

H

L
E

F
T
 

A
R

R
O

W

4
8

X
4
8

X
4
8

OF 2

2

1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
R
1
-
1

S
T

O
P

3
6

X
3
6

5
8
4

X
2
4

6

W
1
2
-
2
a

W
1
2
-
2
a

X
X
 

F
T
 

X
 
I

N

X
X
 

F
T
 

X
 
I

N
8
4

X
2
4

4
R
3
-
5

R
1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
R
I

G
H

T
 

O
N

L
Y

3
0

X
3
6

S
I

G
N

S

C
L

E
A

R
A

N
C

E

M
O

U
N

T

B
R
I

D
G

E

T
Y
 

=
 

T
Y

P
E

T
Y
 
 

S

T
Y
 
 

N

N
o
t
e
 
2
)

(
S
e
e

R
3
-
8
a

T T

T
Y
 

N

T
Y
 

N

T

1. Sign supports shall be located

   Standard Sheet.

   Clearance Sign Assembly (BMCS)

   clearance signs, see Bridge Mounted

2. For installation of bridge mount

NOTES:

T
 
I

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

A
H

E
A

D
3
0

X
3
0

1
0

B
W

G
1

S
A

P
W
2
-
2

R
3

R
3
-
5
f

P
R
I

G
H

T
 

L
A

N
E

3
0

X
1
2

SHEET 1

R
3
-
8
b

4
8

X
3
0

2
4

X
1
2

W
4
-
4

P
C

R
O

S
S
 

T
R

A
F

F
I

C
 

D
O

E
S
 

N
O

T
 

S
T

O
P

W
4
-
4

P
C

R
O

S
S
 

T
R

A
F

F
I

C
 

D
O

E
S
 

N
O

T
 

S
T

O
P

2
4

X
1
2

W
4
-
4

P
C

R
O

S
S
 

T
R

A
F

F
I

C
 

D
O

E
S
 

N
O

T
 

S
T

O
P

2
4

X
1
2

W
4
-
4

P
C

R
O

S
S
 

T
R

A
F

F
I

C
 

D
O

E
S
 

N
O

T
 

S
T

O
P

2
4

X
1
2

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

   

    
   

   

   

   

1 10/7/21 JGSTOP SIGNS REVISION

1 1 1

1 1



9/28/21



9/28/21



STREET DETAILS 10
CITY OF CELINA

STANDARD DETAILS

DESIGNED BY: C.O

CHECKED BY: G.J

DATE: APRIL 2021

SHEET NO.: ST- 10SCALE : NOT TO SCALE

REV. BY DATE SYMBOL

10' MIN.

8'

1'3'

R3'

LIMIT OF MEDIAN
STAMPED CONCRETE

3"

6"

VARIABLE
3"TO 6"3"

#4 STIRRUP BARS @
12" CENTERS

KEYED
CONSTRUCTION
JOINT

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

KEYED
CONSTRUCTION
JOINT

#4 BARS @ 12"
CENTERS

LAYDOWN MEDIAN NOSE DETAIL
N.T.S.

STAMPED CONCRETE

60'R

BB

A

A

MEDIAN LUG DETAIL
N.T.S.

3"

8"

45°

LUG DOWN WITH
18" #4 BARS ON 18" CENTERS

#3 BARS ON  18"
CENTERS EACH WAY

SEAL WITH NON-SAG
GRAY SILICON SEALANT

TxDOT CLASS 4

3/4" PREMOLDED
EXPANSION JOINT

MATERIAL WITH ZIP STRIP

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 6'X6' MOCK-UP OF EACH PATTERN AND COLOR PRIOR TO

CONSTUCTION, FOR CITY'S APPROVAL.
2. IF THE #3 REBAR IS TO BE PLACED AS A DOWEL BAR AFTER THE CURB IS

CONSTRUCTED, THE DOWEL BAR MUST BE EPOXIED INTO A 12  INCH MAXIMUM
DIAMETER DRILLED HOLE IN THE CURB EVERY TWO FEET.

3. CROSS SLOPE IS TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD, TO PROVIDE A ONE PERCENT
MINIMUM SLOPE WITH SMOOTH TRANSITIONS TO CURB LINES.  THE CROSS SLOPE IS
TO BE SUBJECT TO THE ENGINEERS APPROVAL.

4. IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, MEDIAN,
AND CROSSWALK PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
"BOMANITE CORPORATION" OR APPROVED EQUAL.  THIS INCLUDES THEIR
REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPANSION JOINTS, JOINT FILLERBOARD, WELDED WIRE
FABRIC AND CONCRETE MIX.

5. ALL STAMPED CONCRETE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF "BOMANITE CORPORATION" OR APPROVED EQUAL.
THE CONTRACTOR PERFORMING THE WORK MUST SUBMIT A LETTER FROM THE
ABOVE TOOLING MANUFACTURER STATING THAT THE INSTALLER OF THE WORK IS
LICENSED TO PERFORM THE SPECIFIED WORK.

6. ALL WORK PERFORMED MUST BE OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER AND ALL
MATERIALS USED, INCLUDING CONCRETE MIX, MUST BE THE SAME FOR THE ENTIRE
PROJECT.  COLOR HARDENERS AND RELEASE AGENTS AS RECOMMENDED BY THE
TOOLING MANUFACTURER SHALL BE USED.

7. BEDDING SAND SHALL CONFORM TO THE GRADING REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C 33
AS SHOWN IN TABLE 1.

8. STAMPED CONCRETE TO FOLLOW EXPANSION  AND CONTROL JOINT PATTERN OF
THE ROADWAY.

TYPICAL MEDIAN STAMPED CONCRETE DETAIL
N.T.S.

MEDIAN STAMPED CONCRETE DETAIL
N.T.S.

WIDTH (0' - 7')
6" STAMPED
CONCRETE 200'
(CREEKSTONE),
ALTERNATING WITH
20' (STACKBOND)

EXPANSION JOINT W/
SILICONE JOINT SEALING
COMPOUND

EXPANSION JOINT W/
SILICONE JOINT
SEALING COMPOUND

MEDIAN EDGE STAMPED CONCRETE DETAIL
N.T.S.

2'

CONCRETE
CURB

SEE MEDIAN
STAMPED CONCRETE
DETAIL

CEMENT TREATED BASE
(SUBSIDIARY TO STAMPED CONCRETE)
(SEE NOTE 4)

45°
FIELD BENT

#3 REBAR

BA
C

K 
O

F 
C

U
R

B

(SEE NOTE 3)

10'

CONCRETE PAVING (SEE TYPICAL
SECTIONS FOR DETAILS)

LIME TREATED SUBGRADE
(SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS FOR DETAILS)

#3 BARS @ 18" O.C.E.W

6" REINFORCED STAMPED CONCRETE
PAVING (4000 PSI)

MEDIAN LANDSCAPING

1'

9"

#3 BARS @ 18" O.C.E.W
6" REINFORCED STAMPED CONCRETE

PAVING (4000 PSI)

CONCRETE PAVING
(SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS FOR DETAILS)

(SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS
FOR DETAILS)

LIME TREATED SUBGRADE

SUBBASE (95% COMPACTION)

NOTES:
ROADWAY MEDIAN STAMPED CONCRETE
FIRST 50' OF PATTERN SHALL BE:
PATTERN: BOMANITE-BOMACON CREEK STONE
COLOR: LIGHT SAND COLOR HARDENER
              LIGHT BROWN (BC-2 CH-00135-60) RELEASE AGENT
              DARK WALNUT CHEMICAL STAIN (DILUTED TO ANTIQUE)
              AUBURN CHEMICAL STAIN (DILUTED TO ANTIQUE)
              PINE CHEMICAL STAIN (DILUTED TO ANTIQUE)

ALTERNATING WITH 20' OF PATTERN SHALL BE:
PATTERN: BOMANITE- STACKED BOND BRICK
COLOR: RED CLAY(4D) INTEGRAL COLOR
               FOREST BROWN (BC-1 CH-00093-60) COLOR HARDENER
               FOREST BROWN (BC-1 CH-00093-60) RELEASE AGENT

ADD LANDSCAPING - LOW, RESILIENT, SELF
PROPOGATING, DROUGHT TOLERANT

PERENNIALS PREFERRED

SOD WITH DRIP
IRRIGATION

SUITABLE TREES FOR
MEDIAN PLANTING

MINIMUM 8' WIDE FOR
LANDSCAPE PLANTING

04-2021

10'

jgonza31
Typewritten Text
148A

jgonza31
Typewritten Text
NEW SHEET

jgonza31
Typewritten Text
0

jgonza31
Polygon



10/7/2021



10/7/2021



10/8/2021



10/7/2021





County Collin CIP Bid No. Highway

Description of Work:

Date: 7-Sep-21

Reg. O.T. Reg. O.T.

Haul Truck 2.00 66.56$         133.12$            Haul Truck Driver 2.00 30.00$     -$               60.00$              
Haul Trailer 2.00 48.37$         96.74$              Foreman - Removals 6.00 40.00$     -$               240.00$            
Foreman Pickup 18.00 25.07$         451.26$            Excavator Operator 6.00 30.00$     -$               180.00$            
Rubber Tire Backhoe 6.00 65.57$         393.42$            Traffic Control Foreman 6.00 40.00$     -$               240.00$            
 -$             -$                  Traffic Control Labor 12.00 20.00$     -$               240.00$            
 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  
 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

-$                   -$         -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  

1,074.54$         960.00$            
15% 161.18$            55% 528.00$            

1,235.72$         15% 144.00$            
1,632.00$         

  -$             -$                  Tandem Dump Truck 8.00 HR 75.000$         600.00$            
  -$             -$                  SCS - Sawing 150.00 LF 4.000$           600.00$            
  -$             -$                  -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  

-$                  -$                  
-$                  -$                  
-$                  -$                  
-$                  1,200.00$         

15% -$                  5% 60.00$              
-$                  1,260.00$         

  
 

 
 

 

Sub-Total Sub-Total

Subcontract 1,260.00$                                   

Total Material: Total Subcontract:

Summary

Labor 1,632.00$                                   

Equipment 1,235.72$                                   

Material -$                                            

AmountDescription Quantity UOM Rate UOM RateAmount Quanity

Total Labor:

Material - Supply Subcontract

Sub-Total Sub-Total

Amount
Hours Rate

Total Equipment:

Bond 1% 41.28$                                        

Total Change Request 4,169.00$                                   

 

659333CH  Outer Loop Access Road

Change Preston Road Median nose to Celina Standard with Mono Nose - REMOVALS

Amount

EQUIPMENT Labor

Description Hrs Rate

9/8/2021 10:27 AM



County Collin CIP Bid No. Highway

Description of Work:

Date: 7-Sep-21

Reg. O.T. Reg. O.T.

 -$             -$                  Paving Superintendent 4.00 55.00$     -$               220.00$            
Foreman Pickup 32.00 25.07$         802.24$            Paving Foreman 8.00 45.00$     -$               360.00$            
Rubber Tire Backhoe 8.00 65.57$         524.56$            Paving Operator 8.00 30.00$     -$               240.00$            
 -$             -$                  Formsetter 32.00 22.00$     -$               704.00$            
 -$             -$                  Finisher 80.00 24.00$     -$               1,920.00$         
 -$             -$                  Traffic Control Foreman 8.00 40.00$     -$               320.00$            
 -$             -$                  Traffic Control Labor 16.00 20.00$     -$               320.00$            

-$                   -$         -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  

1,326.80$         4,084.00$         
15% 199.02$            55% 2,246.20$         

1,525.82$         15% 612.60$            
6,942.80$         

Form Material 1.00 LS 200.00$       200.00$              -$             -$                  
Concrete 10.00 CY 118.00$       1,180.00$           -$             -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  

-$                  -$                  
-$                  -$                  
-$                  -$                  

1,380.00$         -$                  
15% 207.00$             5% -$                  

1,587.00$         -$                  

  
 

 
 

 

Change Preston Road Median nose to Celina Standard with Mono Nose - FORM & POUR CONCRETE, BACKFILL

 

659333CH  Outer Loop Access Road

EQUIPMENT Labor

Description Hrs Rate Amount
Hours Rate

Amount

Sub-Total Sub-Total

Total Equipment:

Total Labor:

Material - Supply Subcontract

Total Material: Total Subcontract:

Description Quantity UOM Rate Amount Quanity UOM Rate Amount

Sub-Total Sub-Total

Summary

Labor 6,942.80$                                   

Equipment 1,525.82$                                   

Total Change Request 10,156.18$                                 

Material 1,587.00$                                   

Subcontract -$                                            

Bond 1% 100.56$                                      

9/8/2021 10:28 AM



From: Frank Ciaravino
To: Eric Giebelhaus
Subject: Quote
Date: Tuesday, September 28, 2021 1:13:57 PM

Eric
This is for Collin county outer loop
6” stamped concrete at noses 10’ long for $2,399.00 EA

Sent from my iPhone

mailto:frankciaravino65@gmail.com
mailto:egiebelhaus@mariosinacola.com


County Collin CIP Bid No. Highway

Description of Work:

Date: 6-Oct-21

Reg. O.T. Reg. O.T.

 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  
 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  
Foreman Pickup 4.00 25.07$         100.28$             -$         -$               -$                  
 -$             -$                  Traffic Control Foreman 4.00 45.00$     -$               180.00$            
 -$             -$                  Traffic Control Labor 4.00 22.00$     -$               88.00$              
 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  
 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

-$                   -$         -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  
-$                  -$               -$                  

100.28$            268.00$            
15% 15.04$              55% 147.40$            

115.32$            15% 40.20$              
455.60$            

  -$             -$                    -$             -$                  
Signs 4.00 EA 20.00$         80.00$                -$             -$                  
Hardware 4.00 EA 8.00$            32.00$              -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  
  -$             -$                  -$                  

-$                  -$                  
-$                  -$                  
-$                  -$                  

112.00$            -$                  
15% 16.80$               5% -$                  

128.80$            -$                  

  
 

 
 

 

Add Cross Traffic Signs to Existing STOP signs

 

659333CH  Outer Loop Access Road

EQUIPMENT Labor

Description Hrs Rate Amount
Hours Rate

Amount

Sub-Total Sub-Total

Total Equipment:

Total Labor:

Material - Supply Subcontract

Total Material: Total Subcontract:

Description Quantity UOM Rate Amount Quanity UOM Rate Amount

Sub-Total Sub-Total

Summary

Labor 455.60$                                      

Equipment 115.32$                                      

Total Change Request 706.72$                                      

Material 128.80$                                      

Subcontract -$                                            

Bond 1% 7.00$                                          

10/6/2021 6:23 AM




	CCOL_CO3_Cover Letter
	SIGNED SHEETS
	002_INDEX OF SHEETS
	EQ03_ESTIMATE & QUATITIES
	CCOL_EQ03

	021A_SUMMARY SHEETS ROADWAY
	CCOL_SUM04A

	130_PRESTON DR (SH 289) PLAN
	142_SH 289 MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS
	148A_CELINA STANDARD DETAILS

	CCOL - CO03 MSSIE.pdf
	20210908105017995
	2
	3

	CCOL - Added Signs.pdf
	1
	Mario Sinacola & Sons Quote 10-04-21

	CCOL_EQ03.pdf
	CCOL_EQ03

	CCOL_EQ02.pdf
	CCOL_EQ02

	025_CCOL3A_SUM_08.pdf
	CCOL_SUM08

	030_CCOL3A_SOSS_01.pdf
	CCOL_SUMSGN1

	CCOL_SUM08.pdf
	CCOL_SUM08




